OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT

GE
@5/95/98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION " .
29:11 PH HAMILTON COUMNTY, TENNESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY &, 1998
+=003;: REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
==004:; BALLOTS CAST — DEMOCRAT
==005; BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN
m=Q06 BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL
**%  DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY LR
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 1
==0807: JACKIE SCHULTEN
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 2
==010: SAMUEL H. PAYNE
CHANCELLOR - PART 1
==013; BRUCE OWENS
i= PRECINCT NAME =: ===003: ===004: ===@05;: ===006: ===007: ===010: ===013
AIRPORT 2,288 228 28 256 151 125 99
ALTON PARK 1. T4 224 1 225 1@1 72 56
AMMNICOLA 317 ) 1 61 34 26 24
AVONDALE 1,993 173 8 173 ag 71 68
BONNY OAKS 2,046 382 45 427 213 172 16@
BRAINERD 1,287 a7 7@ 117 39 35 38
BRAIMERD HILLS 1,745 39 64 103 23 28 23
BUSHTOWN 9P 8 124 8 124 75 62 54
CEDAR HILL 737 3e 19 49 22 20 17
CITY HALL 1,876 54 2 56 32 19 20
CLIFTON HILLS 1,189 44 11 55 zZe 28 19
SONCORD 2,205 65 187 252 48 a8 q3
€OURTHOUSE 1,491 74 20 94 47 35 31
DALEWOOD 1,469 231 6 237 140 100 B1
DOWNTOWN 2,149 119 18 128 62 57 39
DUPONT 1,682 44 99 143 24 36 25
EAST BRAINERD 3,512 a8 219 307 66 64 651
EAST CHATTANOOGA 1,616 142 16 158 B1 54 52
EAST LAKE 2,060 111 48 159 74 74 59
EAST SIDE 2,128 73 37 119 47 52 42
EASTDALE 2,585 441 10 451 270 213 182
EASTGATE 949 49 44 93 33 30 31
GLENWOOD : 2,486 328 3 331 198 14@ 1186
HIGHLAND PARK 1,264 34 27 61 23 18 21
HIXSON 1,828 49 180 149 as 41 33
HOWARD 1,174 67 ® 67 27 23 17
KINGSPOINT : 1,018 129 25 145 80 B2 67
LAKE HILLS 1,434 112 1@z 214 72 72 63
LUPTON CITY 1,784 as 144 229 60 68 53
MISSIONARY RIDGE NOR 183 4 16 2@ 3 4 >
MISSIONARY RIDGE SOU 1,043 41 81 122 29 30 23
MOCCASIN BEND 1,763 75 54 129 39 49 35
MOUNTAIN CREEK 3,714 81 317 398 653 61 54
MURRAY HILLS 2,816 130 198 328 85 85 i
MORTH CHATTANOOGA 1,906 ag 132 227 67 74 63
WORTHGATE 2,328 g8 185 273 6@ 65 58
YORTHWOODS NORTH 1,919 65 185 250 45 141 36
TORTHWOODS SOUTH 1,513 33 88 121 24 32 23
ORCHARD KNOB 1,053 128 2 130 i b 66 55
PINEY LOODS 871 92 1 93 46 40 37
RIDGEDALE 752 26 z2e a6 18 13 1@
RIVERWVIEW 2,098 82 192 274 58 61 50



OFFICE
@5 /05 /98
89:11 PH

==@@3:
==0084:
==@@56
==006

CIRCUIT CO
==@@7
CIRCUIT cCoO
==010:
CHAMCELLOR
==@Q13:

t= PRECIN

ST ELMO
STUART HEI
SUNNYSIDE
TYNER
VALLEY WIE
WAUHATCHIE
WOODMORE
AFPISON
BIRCHWOOD
COLLEGEDAL
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
HARRISOMN
MEADOWVIEW
OOLTEWAH
RIDGESIDE
SNOWHILL
SUMMIT |
WESTVIEW
BAKEWELL
DALLAS
FAIRMOUNT
FALLING WA
FLAT TOP MW
GANNS
LAKESITE
LOOKOUT MO
MIDDLE WAL
MOWBRAY
PLEASANT 6
RED BANK 1
RED BANK 2
RED BANK 3
RED BANK 4
SALE CREEK
SIGNAL MOU
SIGNAL Mou
SODDY DAIS
S0ODDY DAIS

/ ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT

PAGE
HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY &, 1998
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRAT
BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAN
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL
*** DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY "
URT JUDGE -~ DIVISION 1
JACKIE SCHULTEN
URT JUDGE - DIVISION 2
SAMUEL H. PAYNE
- PART 1
BRUCE OWENS
CT NAME =: ===003: ===004: ===005: ===006: ===007:
1,874 143 58 201 93
GHTS 1,636 76 192 268 59
1,673 136 52 188 91
2.972 56 134 190 39
W EAST 1,196 33 63 96 22
CITY 715 16 45 61 8
1,908 308 42 350 195
1,097 22 218 240 14’
958 19 163 182 11
E 2,803 36 173 2009 24
1 - E ) 68 139 207 48
2 2,965 63 119 182 49
3 1,889 49 103 143 30
q 2,096 56 110 166 q1
B 2,847 63 139 202 44
3,339 113 305 418 83
B95 52 162 214 30
2,161 a7 212 259 31
319 26 46 72 18
3,553 133 528 639 67
2,032 79 198 187 48
2,396 35 160 195 26
477 29 70 99 18
3,264 71 227 298 a7
1,847 37 292 329 24
TER 730 38 151 189 26
TN 150 20 49 60 15
e a9 172 212 33
971 64 121 175 49
UNTAIN 1,565 33 2562 285 21
LEY Z2.138 56 128 184 44
725 30 192 132 21
ROVE < 58 143 201 41
2,298 68 129 197 46
1,720 80 261 341 54
1,290 64 215 279 44
1,666 67 252 319 41
984 46 146 192 33
NTAIN EAST 2,486 54 538 592 41
NTAIN WEST 2,872 58 533 591 39
Y MORTH 2,429 149 196 336 84
Y SOUTH 3,385 116 257 373 78

===@]1@:

9@
66
81
4@
24
13
164
14
12
25
47
47
32
46
BB
B3
as
356
17
70
38
23
22
48
3@
- 23
16
36
37
23
45
29
43
44
64
42
45
34
11
46
1@z
BS

===013

76
56
65
37
17
10
144
11
i
25
33
42
23
38
36
8o
32
27
13
52
37
28
17
48
26
22
14
29
a2
19
39
17
31
37
56
38
36
24
38
39
79
63



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT

PAGE 3
@5 /@5 faB HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
@9:11 PH HAMILTON COUNTY, TEMNESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY &, 19298
=003 REGISTERED WOTERS - TOTAL
==@04: BALLOTS CAST - DEMOCRAT
==005: BALLOTS CAST - REPUBLICAMN
==006: BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL
*** DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY s

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 1
==Q87: JACKIE SCHULTEN
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 2
==018: SAMUEL H. PAYNE

CHANCELLOR - PART 1

==@813: BRUCE OWERNS

t= PRECINCT NAME =: ===003: ===004: ===005: ===006: ===007: ===010: ===013
VALDEAU COUNTY 268 5 48 50 3 3 3
WALDEN 15251 34 242 276 26 27 2b
WAUHATCHIE COUNTY 280 q g 13 3 3 3
HIXSON 2 1,396 21 184 128 156 2e i5
OOLTEWAH 2 3,676 91 20656 296 71 64 59
HARRISON 2 2,948 B3 323 406 56 ce 46
WESTVIEW 2 2,173 857 114 171 14 36 36
VALLEY VIEW WEST 922 29 7a 959 21 21 17
CONCORD 2 1,686 42 91 133 32 34 32
BRAINERD 2 879 74 a7 111 18 48 48
EASTGATE 2 1,144 81 62 143 58 Bl q7
ESTVIEW 3 1,785 38 l1a7 145 29 29 25
TYNER 2 1,391 16 97 143 28 33 22
HARRISON 3 2e8 7 12 19 7 b 5
BAKEWELL 2 1,247 94 88 ig2 64 56 B2
HIXSON 3 533 16 34 5@ a 13 11
HIXSON 4 1,544 29 9B 118 17 14 13
MORTHWOODS NORTH 2 563 16 83 99 11 11 9
PLEASANT GROVE 2 635 12 5@ 62 9 1 1@
ABSENTEE PCT 1 1396 141 636 129 138 111
ABSENTEE PCT 2 2es 528 736 148 157 139
ABSENTEE PCT 3 lgs 386 574 139 148 122
ABSENTEE PCT 4 3 12 16 3 3 2
ABSENTEE PCT 5 386 11l 4186 242 233 187
ABSENTEE PCT 6 581 126 Tezy 460 349 281
ABSENTEE PCT 7 122 91 213 91 78 67
ABSENTEE PCT 8 137 158 335 99 99 91
ABSENTEE PCT 9 213 181 394 147 158 127
ABSENTEE PCT 1@ 134 216 359 91 95 8e
ABSENTEE PCT 11 @ @ 2 4] @ @
:= DIVISION TOTALS =: ===003: ===004: ===0065: ===006: ===007; ===010: ===013
This Election 173,669 10,261 14,464 24,725 6,704 6,387 5,365



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT PAGE

4

@5 /05 /98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION

29:11 PM HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

TUESDAY, HAY &5, 1998

-HANCELLOR - PART 2
==016: HOWELL N. PEOPLES

CRIMIMAL COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 1

==019: DOUG MEYER

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 2

==@22: JERRY SLOAN

DISTRICT ATTORMEY GENERAL

== 2E LEE DAVIS

DISTRICT PUBLIC DEFENDER

==028: ARDEMA J. GARTH

==@29: RICH HEINSMAN

:= PRECINCT NAME =: ===016: ===019: ===@22; ===025; ===928: ===029
AIRPORT 12@ 155 1e2 113 196 9
ALTON PARK 74 128 53 66 137 12
AMNICOLA 25 45 21 23 51 2
AVONDALE 79 123 58 69 146 2
BONNY ODAKS 1958 245 156 174 323 18
BRAIMNERD 33 37 33 31 19 23
BRAINERD HILLS 27 24 25 21 28 )
BUSHTOWN 62 8@ a6 58 103 6
CEDAR HILL 156 24 17 21 1z 13
CITY HALL 21 37 16 2 45 2
CLIFTON HILLS 20 23 22 19 23 12
ONCORD 45 48 " a3 39 46 13
COURTHOUSE 141 51 29 3z E6 11
DALEWOOD ag 136 89 9z 2e1 9
DOWNTOWN 45 83 41 5@ 86 5
DUPONT 30 33 30 30 19 17
EAST BRAINERD 65 70 61 64 59 22
EAST CHATTANOOGHA 48 77 46 61 1e2 i2
EAST LAKE 62 B2 61 65 56 30
EAST SIDE 44 51 41 4@ 50 15
EASTDALE 212 285 174 194 370 21
EASTGATE 30 39 29 30 32 i1
GLENWOOD 134 184 128 139 265 18
HIGHLAND PARK 16 2B 17 21 24 7
HIXSON 41 42 34 3is 33 Al b
HOWARD 21 a5 16 24 49 1
KINGSPOINT 74 B4 67 74 93 20
LAKE HILLS 64 8z 62 62 81 16
LUPTON CITY 61 66 52 54 48 19
MISSIONARY RIDGE NOR 3 3 3 3 4 4]
MISSIOMNARY RIODGE SQU 27 29 22 20 28 11
MOCCASIN BEND 41 63 29 a3 E6 10
HOUNTAIMN CREEK 63 65 58 61 58 28
MURRAY HILLS B1 9@ 72 82 a4 25
MORTH CHATTANDOGA 62 72 59 63 49 43
NORTHGATE 57 67 54 62 46 30
IORTHWOODS NORTH 37 44 49 45 349 24
MORTHWOODS SOUTH 28 - 29 29 29 2e 10
ORCHARD KNOB 57 B9 5@ 42 168 q
PINEY WOODS 38 61 28 37 79 3
RIDGEDALE 12 23 11 14 22 1
RIVERVIEW 58 54 51 67 46 27



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT

85 /05 /98
89:11 PH

CHANCELLOR - PART 2
==016: HOWELL N.
CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE
==019; DOUG MEYER
CRIMIMNAL COURT JUDGE

==@27 JERRY SLOAN

HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
HAMILTON COUNTY, TEMNESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998

PEOPLES

DIVISION 1

DIVISION 2

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

==P25; LEE DAVIS

DISTRICT PUBLIC DEFENDER

==@28: ARDENA J. GARTH '
==029 RICH HEINSMAN

i= PRECINCT NAME =3

ST ELMO

STUART HEIGHTS
SUNNYSIDE

TYNER

VALLEY VIEW EAST
WAUHATCHIE CITY
WOODMORE
APISON
BIRCHWOOD
COLLEGEDALE
EAST RIDGE
ZAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
HARRISOMN
MEADOWVIEW
OOLTEWAH
RIDGESIDE
SNOWHILL
SUMMIT
WESTVIEW
BAKEWELL
DALLAS
FAIRMOUNT
FALLING WATER

FLAT TOP MTN

GANNS

LAKESITE

LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN
MIDDLE WALLEY
MOWBRAY

PLEASANT GROVE

RED BANK 1

RED BANK 2

RED BANK 3

RED BANK 14

SALE CREEK

SIGNAL MOUNTAIN EAST
SIGNAL MOUNTAIN WEST
S0DDY DAISY NORTH
S0DDY DAISY SOUTH

0B WM e

79 111 67 86
57 63 52 58
74 92 &7 62
35 43 34 33
23 24 19 2@
10 13 ‘8 7

166 209 142 167
16 16 11 13

B 13 9 1@
20 24 20 27
39 46 : 31 41
43 50 a6 47
28 33 23 28
a0 44 38 35
45 54 11 46
i 94 75 g1
33 33 35 33
25 31 30 31
18 19 15 9
67 7B 67 68
q1 a7 36 4@
24 26 18 a5
18 21 17 20
47 57 37 44
28 29 23 33
23 26 15 24
16 12 17 16
3z 35 31 28
31 36 32 31
22 22 16 19
43 49 49 q1
14 22 16 18
41 45 37 4@
43 54 39 46
68 64 51 59
g 55 36 43
42 48 39 43
29 a1 22 31
36 42 38 39
35 41 35 43
88 104 8@ 92
66 84 56 68

PAGE

186
56
1e9
38
19
&
271
18
12
15
29
36
23
26
44
63
33
22
19
51
63
19
6
36
23
isB
9
17
28
23
314
12
33
39
41
31
28
21
39
39
B89
66

5

me=R]156; ==m=019;: mme@ 22 mm=@ 25 : sm=@ 28 =m=(29

21
14
16
1@

5

4
13

7]

1
14
23
19
1@
19
13
36
14
13

3
33

7
13
11
17

a8

8

a8
ig
16

7
14
13
186
23
27
20
24
13
1@

7
49
30



OFFICE [/ ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT
85 /05 /98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
@9:11 PH HAMILTON COUNMNTY, TEMMESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998

PAGE =

cHANCELLOR - PART 2

==f16: HOWELL M. PEOPLES
CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 1
==8109 DOUGE MEYER

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 2
m=@22 JERRY SLOAN

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GEMNERAL

==@ 25 LEE DAVIS

DISTRICT PUBLIC DEFEMNDER

==@28: ARDEMA J. GARTH

==@29: RICH HEINSHMAN

1= PRECINCT NAME =: ===u@l6: ===@19: ==u=@22: ==mpd25: ===@?8: ===029

VALDEAU COUNTY 3 q 3

3 3 1
WALDEN 23 26 29 25 23 3
WAUHATCHIE COUNTY 2 q 2 2 2 1
HIXSON 2 18 19 13 16 156 3
OOLTEWAH 2 58 74 56 62 63 18
HARRISON 2 59 68 52 59 i1l 29
WESTVIEW 2 q1 q9 34 43 4@ 14
VALLEY VYIEW WEST 17 24 20 18 16 B
COMNCORD 2 28 36 S 32 35 7
BRAIMNERD 2 44 55 19 41 45 18
EASTGATE 2 46 6@ 41 45 &8 13
AESTVIEW 3 2B 31 21 21 25 11
TYMER 2 29 32 27 27 28 13
HARRISON 3 5 5 6 b q 1
BAKEWELL 2 53 69 38 59 61 is
HIXSON 3 12 12 1@ 12 i@ 3
HIXSON 4 13 12 i3 13 13 4
NMORTHWOODS NORTH 2 8 13 7 8 7 5
PLEASANT GROVE 2 9 8 12 11 - 7
ABSENTEE PCT 1 117 141 a7 121 les 49
ABSENTEE PCT 2 144 174 129 144 114 &8
ABSENTEE PCT 3 137 147 137 128 114 49
ABSENTEE PCT 4 2 3 2 2 1 2
ABSENTEE PCT & 201 268 182 282 259 22
ABSENTEE PCT § 340 417 283 3es 480 43
ABSENTEE PCT 7 78 a2 67 72 87 22
ABSENTEE PCT 8 939 118 89 88 B9 33
ABSENTEE PCT 9 145 165 141 137 14@ a7
ABSENTEE PCT 19 89 la4 73 91 Bl 35
ABSENTEE PCT 11 @ @ @ e @ ]

i= DIVISION TOTALS =: ===@16: ===@19: =m=@22: ===07256; ===@28: ===@29

This Election B, %38 7.368 5,265 5,801 7,052 1,774



OFFICE / XISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT

PAGE
05/05/98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
09:11 PM HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

TUESDAY, MAY &, 1998

COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 1
==032: WILLIAM A. DOBSON, JR.
==033: HOWARD F. GRAY
==034: SUE H. HARPER
COUNTY COMMISSION — DISTRICT 4
==037 WILLIAM R. COTTON, JR.
==038: CLIFFORD EBERHARDT
i= PRECINCT NAME =: ===032: ===033: ===034;: ===037: ===038
ALTON PARK 185 26
AMNICOLA 50 6
AVONDALE 138 26
BUSHTOWN 83 36
CITY HALL 42 7
CLIFTON HILLS 31 13
COURTHOUSE 51 18
DOWNTOWN 79 26
HOWARD 50 8
KINGSPOINT 87 26
LUPTON CITY 15 59
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 20 57
NORTHWOODS NORTH 23 12 26
ORCHARD KNOB 100 18
BAKEWELL 7 8 12
DALLAS 18 28 20
FALLING WATER 4 5 25
FLAT TOP MTN 5 3 11
RED BANK 2 30 8 37
RED BANK 3 27 9 21
RED BANK 4 32 6 16
SALE CREEK 6 15 23
SODDY DAISY NORTH a1 31 59
SODDY DAISY SOUTH 26 26 a9
BAKEWELL 2 17 9 59
NORTHWOODS NORTH 6 2 8
ABSENTEE PCT 1 a8 41 81
ABSENTEE PCT & 263 86
= DIVISION TOTALS =: ===032: ===033: ===034: ===037: ===038
This Election 299 283 447 1,184 412



DFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT PAGE
85/@5 /98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
B9:11 PN HAMILTON COQUNTY, TENNESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY &, 1998

8

COUNTY COMMISSION — DISTRICT §

==04]1: CURTIS DRAKE, SR.

==R42: J0D AMNE FAVORS

==@043: MILT GREAWES

LLE CHARLES E. LOVE

==@45: SHERMAM E. MATTHEWS, JR.

==R 46 J. T. HCOARNIEL

==047: MICHAEL D. MCREYNOLDS

S PRECINCT MAME =1 mmmfil]l: =2==f42; ===f43: ===Q44: ===045: ===046: m==lg7
AIRPORT 36 56 3 23 41 16 13
BONNY OAKS 1189 55 3 54 48 26 16
DALEWOOD 9 &2 @ 57 a7 20 18
EAST CHATTANOQOGHA 5 39 P 32 18 20 2
EASTDALE 29 108 5 83 £ g 43 16
GLENWOOD 16 ge 19 64 56 48 11
LAKE HILLS 19 .29 9 26 & 11 i
MISSIONARY RIDGE MNOR 2 @ @ 1 1 ] @
WOODMORE 23 80 2 g2 60 19 o
RIDGESIDE - 2 G @ 4q 1 2 g
SUMMIT 17 14 2 24 6 6 hdls
ABSENTEE PCT 6 69 151 7 192 9@ 55 32
i= DIVISION TOTALS =: ===041l: ===@i2: ===043: ===@044: ===045: ===@46: ===@47
This Election 344 680 4 4 561 443 266 138



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT PAGE 9
@5/85/98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
89:11 PH HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998

-OUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT &

==041: CURTIS DRAKE, SR.

(CONTINUED)

==048: S. DANIEL THOMAS

COUNTY COMMISSION — DISTRICT 6

==051: BEN MILLER

COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 7

==054: DONALD E. BROWN

COUNTY COMMISSION — DISTRICT 8

=057 CURTIS D. ADAMS

TRUSTEE ;

==060: W. R. (BILL) NOBLES

SHERIFF

==063: JIM HAMMOND

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK

==066: JUDY PITTS MEDEARIS

= PRECINCT NAME =: =m=dd8: m==051; ===0564: ===057: ===@60: ===063: —==06E
AIRPORT 19 172 139 138
ALTON PARK 132 117 74
AMNICOLA 50 35 30
AVONDALE 128 99 78
BONNY 0AKS 21 276 205 205
BRAINERD 27 a1 30 36
3RAINERD HILLS 23 30 21 27
BUSHTOWN 95 84 63
CEDAR HILL 22 28 22 22
CITY HALL 38 23 18
CLIFTON HILLS 32 25 19
CONCORD 36 50 39 44
COURTHOUSE 55 a4 38
DALEWOOD 12 168 130 107
DOWNTOLIN 80 71 50
DUPONT 36 31 34
EAST BRAINERD 57 72 65 64
EAST CHATTANOOGA 4 93 72 70
EAST LAKE 88 86 84 67
EAST SIDE 62 67 54 a6
EASTDALE a8 328 270 238
EASTGATE 25 39 30 35
GLENWOOD 10 223 187 162
HIGHLAND PARK 24 27 20 19
HIXSON 42 a1 44
HOWARD a4 33 25
KINGSPOINT 103 86 84
LAKE HILLS 1 92 75 72
LUPTON CITY 71 50 64
MISSIONARY RIDGE NOR @ 3 3 q
MISSIONARY RIDGE SOU 26 35 20 32
MOCCASIN BEND 41 52 45 45
MOUNTAIN CREEK 71 58 67
MURRAY HILLS a5 82 89
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 80 57 76
NORTHGATE 74 63 68
NORTHWOODS NORTH

52 39 48



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT
HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
HAMILTON COUNTY,
TUESDAY,

@5 /05 /98
29:11 PHM

COUNTY COMMISSION
==041

(CONTINUED)

DISTRICT &

CURTIS DRAKE, SR.

m=Q48; S. DANIEL THOMAS

COUNTY COMMISSION
==@511:
COUNTY COMMISSION
==@54 :
COUNTY COMMISSION
==@057 :

TRUSTEE
==06@a: . R.
SHERIFF
==@63:

DONALD E.

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK

==066:
t= PRECINCT NAME

NORTHWOODS SOUTH
ORCHARD KNOE
PINEY WoODS
RIDGEDALE
RIVERVIEW

ST ELMO

STUART HEIGHTS
SUNNYSIDE

TYNER

VALLEY VWIEW EAST
WAUHATCHIE CITY
WOODMORE
APISON
BIRCHWOOD
COLLEGEDALE
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
HARRISON
MEADOWVIEW
OOLTEWAH
RIDGESIDE
SNOWHILL
SUMMIT
WESTVIEW
BAKEWELL
DALLAS
FAIRMOUNT
FALLING WATER
LAT TOP MTHN
GANNS

LAKESITE

LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN
MIDDLE WALLEY
MOWBRAY

M a W e

DISTRICT &

BEN MILLER

DISTRICT 7
BROWN
DISTRICT §

CURTIS D. ADAMS
(BILL) NOBLES
JIM HAMMOND

JUDY PITTS MEDEARIS

=1 ===048:

=m=m@P5] 2

a7
17

86

92

249
12

TENMNESSEE

MAY &,

mme=@ 54

3z

19

me==057 :

Fh
36
22
32
4@

PAGE

===060:

32
183
63
23
72
119
66
a5
48
30
14
237
18
16
34
59
B5
39
52
60
108
42
39
2@
94
61
31
26
58
31
30
18
36
45

o i

54
26

19

===063:

29
75
45
17
51
B7
51
B3
36
27
11
196
13
14
31
47
49
28
45
42
91
41
36
16
B2
52
27
18
5@
23
23
15
32
36
21
5@
22

===066

30
63
49
15
62
94
66
85
42
24
12
193
13
11
29
46
49
29
45
48
85
34
32
20
75
46
23
1ls
48
29
24
15
31
37
18
59
24



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT PAGE 11

®5/05/98
9:11 PM

~OUNTY COMMISSION

==@4q4] :

HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
HAMILTON COUNTY, TENMNESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998

DISTRICT &

CURTIS.DRAKE, SR.

(CONTINUED)

==048: S. DANIEL THOMAS

COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT 6

==@51: BEN MILLER

COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT 7

==054: DONALD E. BROWN

COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICT 8

==057: CURTIS D. ADAMS

TRUSTEE

==060: W. R. (BILL) NOBLES

SHERIFF

==063: JIM HAMMOND

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK

==066: JUDY PITTS MEDEARIS

:= PRECINCT NAME ===04B: ===051: ===054: ===057: ===@060: ===063: ===066
PLEASANT GROVE 51 45 43
RED BANK 1 55 42 50
RED BANK 2 68 55 65
RED BANK 3 58 Y] 48
RED BANK 4 52 43 48
“ALE CREEK 40 29 29
.IGNAL MOUNTAIN EAST as 41 q2
SIGNAL MOUNTAIN WEST 45 33 43
SODDY DAISY NORTH 116 102 107
SODDY DAISY SOUTH a9 78 89
VALDEAU COUNTY 5 4 4
WALDEN 29 20 28
WAUHATCHIE COUNTY 4 3 3
HIXSON 2 17 14 21
OOLTEWAH 2 61 72 64 65
HARRISON 2 68 : 55 62
WESTVIEW 2 43 50 32 42
VALLEY VIEW WEST 24 23 21
CONCORD 2 28 34 34 32
BRAINERD 2 a6 58 16 48
EASTGATE 2 47 70 50 56
WESTVIEW 3 28 30 28 28
TYNER 2 19 49 26 33
HARRISON 3 7 5 7
BAKEWELL 2 72 61 62
HIXSON 3 13 15 13
HIXSON 4 14 10 16
MORTHWOODS NORTH 2 13 13 11
PLEASANT GROVE 2 12 11 11
ABSENTEE PCT 1 150 1356 161
ABSENTEE PCT 2 % g ¢ 139 17e@
BSENTEE PCT 3 159 128 15@
ABSENTEE PCT 4 2 2 Z
ABSENTEE PCT 5 290 217 201
ABSENTEE PCT 6 37 459 353 366
ABSENTEE PCT 7 94 184 73 88
ABSENTEE PCT 8

9@ 117 98 114



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECIMNCT PAGE
85 /85 /98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
@9:11 PH HAMILTON COUNTY, TENMESSEE
TUESDAY, HMAY 5, 1998

12

COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT &
Tme@ 4] CURTIS DRAKE, SR.
(CONTINUED)

==2848: S. DANIEL THOMAS
COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 6
==051: BEN MILLER

COUNTY COMMISSION ~ DISTRICT 7
==@54: DOMALD E. BROWN
COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 8
==0571 CURTIS D. ADAMS
TRUSTEE

==@ 50 W. R. (BILL) HNOBLES
SHERIFF

==@63: JIH HAMMOMD

CIRCUIT COURT CLERK

==@66: JUnyY PITTS MEDEARIS

t= PRECINCT MNAME =: ===04B: ===051: ===@B4: ===@57: ===060: ===@63: ===066
ABSENTEE PCT 9
ABSENTEE PCT 1@
ABSENTEE PCT 11

1e7 179 142 153
: les 96 187
@ @ @

1= DIVISION TOTALS =: ===@00: =m==@35]l;: ===@654: ===f57: ===060: m==m=053: ===065

This Election 164 636 413 449 8,129 6,564 6,645



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT PAGE

13
85/085/98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
09:11 PHM HAMILTON COUNTY, TEMNESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998

CRIMINAL COURT CLERK
==069: GWEN TIDWELL
JUVENILE COURT CLERK
==072: RON SWAFFORD
COUNTY CLERK
==075: W. F. (BILL) KNOWLES
REGISTER
==078: TERRY L. LEE
==079: LINDA QUARLES

*own REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Yok
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 1
==Q@82: JOHN M. HIGGASON, JR.
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 2
==@85: JOHN MELDORF
#= PRECINCT NAME =: ===069: ===072: ===0765: ===078: ===070: ===@B82: ===085
AIRPORT 137 174 149 61 74 16 19
ALTON PARK 66 117 189 41 51 ® 8
AMNICOLA 27 43 39 8 26 1 1
AVONDALE 80 126 111 26 60 [ 8
BONNY DAKS 195 268 234 59 164 26 27
BRAINERD 33 37 41 16 26 47 44
BRAINERD HILLS 25 24 33 11 14 37 38
BUSHTOWN 66 185 78 18 59 ® ®
CEDAR HILL 18 17 24 12 9 14 14
CITY HALL 21 37 26 8 18 ® ®
CLIFTON HILLS : 23 27 28 11 15 5 4
CONCORD 49 48 55 18 25 184 g7
COURTHOUSE R 54 49 14 32 14 14
DALEWOOD 191 176 135 a5 79 4 3
DOWNTOWN 49 80 64 16 39 7 8
DUPONT 31 33 36 15 18 65 61
EAST BRAINERD 64 58 72 18 43 130 128
EAST CHATTANOOGA 63 92 83 23 a8 g 9
EAST LAKE 72 66 82 24 43 28 26
EAST SIDE 53 50 66 i8 31 22 19
EASTDALE 228 350 289 G s 172 6 5
EASTGATE 29 39 38 14 . 29 21 24
GLENWOOD 154 221 190 48 110 3 2
HIGHLAND PARK 19 25 23 11 14 15 15
HIXSON 39 a9 q7 11 31 61 61
HOWARD 23 a9 39 9 19 B )
KINGSPOINT 78 1@1 98§ 32 58 15 15
LAKE HILLS 69 80 88 19 55 57 59
LUPTON CITY 53 56 67 25 38 75 80
MISSIOMARY RIDGE NOR q 3 3 3 0 8 8
MISSIONARY RIDGE SOU 29 26 35 g9 24 53 45
MOCCASIN BEND 45 57 53 12 31 26 24
MOUNTAIN CREEK 1 63 61 68 18 46 192 191
MURRAY HILLS 88 B9 98 41 54 119 111
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 74 76 81 29 as 96 79
MORTHGATE 59 58 79 27 19 103 105
MORTHWOODS NORTH 47 39 48 16 31 143 120
NORTHWOODS SOUTH 30 28 30 9 16 45 45
ORCHARD KNOB 54 99 84 23 44 8 [



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT

@5 /es5 /98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
@9:11 PH HAMILTON COUNTY,

TUESDAY, MAY S,

:RIMINAL COURT CLERK

==069: GWEN TIDWELL
JUVENILE COURT CLERK

==@72: RON SWAFFORD

COUNTY CLERK

==075; W. F. (BILL) KNOWLES
REGISTER

==0781: TERRY L. LEE

==@79: LINDA QUARLES

ik gl REPUBLICAN PRIMARY A
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 1

==082; JOHN M. HIGGBASON, JR.

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE — DIVISION 2

==0B5: JOHM MELDORF

t= PRECINCT NAME =: ===069; ===072;: ===875:
PINEY WOODS 45 60 62
RIDGEDALE 16 16 2@
RIVERVIEW 63 61 69
ST ELMO 87 106 i1e
STUART HEIGHTS 65 57 64
SUNMNYSIDE 85 101 107
TYNER 45 44 a8
VALLEY WVIEW EAST 24 22 27
JAUHATCHIE CITY 9 9 18
WOODMORE 184 255 216
APISON 14 156 18
BIRCHWOOD 12 10 17
COLLEGEDALE 29 30 31
EAST RIDGE 1 47 38 55
EAST RIDGE 2 44 44 58
EAST RIDGE 3 25 27 33
EAST RIDGE 4 q4 36 50
EAST RIDGE 5 48 44 56
HARRISON 84 B7 100
MEADDWVIEL az 34 40
OOLTEWAH 31 33 q2
RIDGESIDE : 18 i7 23
SNOWHILL 7e 7@ a7
SUMMIT a6 49 6@
WESTVIEW 22 26 29
BAKEWELL 16 24 26
DALLAS 43 46 57
FAIRMOUNT 28 27 3e
FALLING WATER 23 24 29
FLAT TOP MTHN 15 15 17
GANNS 35 3z 39
LAKESITE 35 39 44
LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN 20 20 26
MIDDLE VALLEY a5 43 54
MOWBRAY 21 2@ 27
PLEASANT GROVE 45 41 49
RED BANK 1 41 50 B6
RED BANK 2 54 59 65
RED BANK 3 a4 q6 1)

TENNESSEE

PAGE

===@079:

27
12
39
67
33
45
33
17
7
las
9
B
1ls
L
29
17
21
28
B1
7
14
13
is
31
15
13
35
i7
17
9
24
28
14
27
16
27
3z
62
20

14

===@ B2 : ===085

13
134
4@
129
28
78
38
26
19
1a7
8y
111
94
56
6@
73
B9
176
75
1256
33
261
8e
184
28
1489
185
63
17
116
76
2e9
ge
56
91
T
132
17

12
111
41
les
31
66
39
23
22
112
84
198
93
54
59
76
BS
171
71
127
28
263
81
939
30
143
192
81
19
184
77
155
82
57
93
72
149
185



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT

@5 /@5 /98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
@9:11 PH HAMILTON COUNTY,

TUESDAY, MHAY 5,

CRIMINAL COURT CLERK

==069: GWEN TIDWELL
JUVENILE COURT CLERK

==072: RON SWAFFORD

COUNTY CLERK

==@75: W. F. (BILL) KNOWLES
REGISTER

==078: TERRY L. LEE

==079: LINDA QUARLES

e REPUBLICAN PRIMARY b
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 1

==@B2: JOHN M. HIGGASON, JR.
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 2
==@B5: JOHN MELDORF

t= PRECINCT NAME =: ===069: ===08772: ===f75:

RED BANK 4 a6 q4
SALE CREEK 28 31
SIGNAL MOUNTAIN EAST 43 41
SIGNAL MOUNTAIN WEST 45 43
S0DDY DAISY NORTH 96 B9
SODDY DAISY SOUTH 76 75
VALDEAU COUNTY 3 3
WALDEN 25 26
AAUHATCHIE COUNTY 3 2
HIXSON 2 19 18
OOLTEWAH 2 BS 72
HARRISON 2 54 66
WESTVIEW 2 49 q1
VALLEY WIEW WEST 19 15
CONCORD 2 33 36
BRAINERD 2 50 )
EASTGATE 2 54 59
WESTVIEW 3 29 25
TYMER 2 22 3e
HARRISON 3 5 5
BAKEWELL 2 61 74
HIXSON 3 12 12
HIXSON 4 14 16
NORTHWOODS MORTH 2 7 11
PLEASANT GROVE 2 12 11
ABSENTEE PCT 1 148 124
ABSENTEE PCT 2 163 166
ABSENTEE PCT 3 149 136
ABSEMTEE PCT 4 2 2
ABSENTEE PCT 5 194 245
ABSENTEE PCT 6 353 47@
ABSENTEE PCT 7 T B3
ABSENTEE PCT B 1@7 1@5
ABSENTEE PCT 9 141 149
ABSENTEE PCT 1@ 183 93
ABSENTEE PCT 11 L @

54
q2
47
a9
112
185
B
31
4
17
7B
68
B2
22
36
&7
B2
34
38
B
68
12
17
12
12
167
178
163

276
434

99
124
186
104

TENNESSEE

===p78:;

23
1z
17
17
49
48
1
16
@
3
26
49
18
9
16
22
18
1@
B
1
25
a
6
6
&
62
57
BE
1
B6
137
34
67
65
53

PAGE

==e=@79:

26
19
21
29
53
249
2
11
3
12
47
32
23
11
16
az
39
16
24
4q
49
9
B
7
7
75
94
70
2
132
234
56
49
84
5@

15

==e=@QB2

143
72
336
338
85
118
23
137
3
56
147
198
72
36
43
16
39
73
51
8
43
23
66
42
28
235
332
227
5
61
81
59
145
111
107
)

133
73
398
314
1@3
129
o
135
3
61
149
282
74
37
47
17
36
i
48
9
49
29
66
37
32
241
309
2249
5
57
73
57
128
1@e
194



OFFICE f ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT PAGE

16
@5 /85 /98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
09:11 PM HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
5 TUESDAY, MAY 5, 19958
CRIMIMAL COURT CLERK
==069: GWEN TIDWELL
JUVENILE COURT CLERK
==Q72: RON SWAFFORD
COUNTY CLERK
==075 W: F. (BILL) KNOWLES .
REGISTER
==078: TERRY L. LEE
==R79; LINDA QUARLES
i REPUBLICAN PRIMARY e il
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 1
m=ff2 JOHN M. HIGGASOM, JR.
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE ~ DIVISION 2
=m@BE6 JOHN MELDORF
t= PRECINCT NAME =: ===069: ===072: ===076: ===078: ===079: ===082: ===086
:= DIVISION TOTALS =: ===069: ===072: ==20756: ===078: ===@079: ===082: ===085

This Election 6,308 7,363 f.778 2,665 4,114 ' 8,897 Bg,252



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT PAGE 17
86 /85 /a8 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
#9:11 PN HAMILTON COUNTY, TEMNESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 3

==@88: MARIE WILLIAMS

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 4

==@9]; NEIL THOMAS, III

CHANCELLOR - PART 1

==094: W. FRANK BROWN, III

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 1

==@97 BOB BATSON

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 2

==1008: REBECCA STERN

CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 3

==103: STEVE BEVIL

DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

==]1061 BILL CoOX

t= PRECINCT NAME =: ==2=088: ==2=091: ===094: =2=007: =2==]00: ===103:
AIRPORT 18 18 L 1l 17 21
ALTON PARK @ 1 @ @ L] 1
AMNICOLA 1 1 1 1 1 1
AVONDALE @ @ @ @ L @
BONNY OAKS 26 26 24 26 27 ol
BRAINERD 56 48 45 45 6@ 53
BRAINERD HILLS 5@ 15 36 37 44 a7
BUSHTOWN @ 2 @ @ @ @
CEDAR HILL 14 16 15 .14 13 15
CITY HALL @ L @ @ L @
CLIFTON HILLS 7 q B 5 5 &
CONCORD 118 122 1e3 101 1e9 140
COURTHOUSE 15 16 15 15 14 1ls
DALEWOOD 5 3 2 3 5 q
DOWNTOWN 7 15 8 9 9 1@
DUPONT 76 69 69 64 68 Ta
EAST BRAINERD 151 147 139 135 136 168
EAST CHATTANOOGA 11 12 11 1@ 11 13
EAST LAKE 38 26 25 26 27 37
EAST SIDE 23 21 - 22 21 23 24
EASTDALE 4 6 5 5 5 q
EASTGATE 25 27 2@ 20 25 32
GLENWOOD 3 3 3 3 3 3
HIGHLAND PARK 17 18 16 14 13 37
HIXSON 71 63 75 68 il B 74
HOWARD @ @ @ @ L @
KINGSPOINT is 17 15 17 17 21
LAKE HILLS 64 63 6@ 54 &7 74
LUPTON CITY B4 86 82 74 L 186
MISSIONARY RIDGE MNOR 30 14 9 10 11 14
MISSIONARY RIDGE sSOU BE 56 E3 652 : 66 64
MOCCASIN BEMD 31 24 29 28 28 31
MOUNTAIN CREEK 195 196 193 178 189 245
MURRAY HILLS 133 138 113 129 124 155
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 183 185 9@ 96 9a 111
NORTHGATE iis 118 1 B i | 89 l@3 147
NORTHWOODS NORTH Lig 198 121 119 115 137
NORTHWOODS SOUTH 42 46 43 49 43 6@
ORCHARD KNOB @ 1 @ @ 1 ]

22
@

1

@
39
57
51
@
15
1

7
133
18
q

9
73
173
13
36
3@
7
23
3
28
E@
@
22
71
97
13
62
38
219
142
105
149
141
64



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT

85/05/98
09:11 PM

IRCUIT COURT JUDGE

==PB88:

==f0]

==094:

==097:

==1008:

=e=]1@3

BOB BATSON
CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE

STEVE BEWIL

PAGE

HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION

HAMILTOMN COUNTY,
TUESDAY,

DIVISION 3

MARIE WILLIAMS
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

DIVISION 14

MEIL THOMAS, III
CHANCELLOR - PART 1

W. FRANK BROWN,
CRIMIMAL COURT JUDGE

I1I

DIVISION 1

DIVISION 2

REBECCA STERN
CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE

DIVISION 3

DISTRICT ATTORMEY GENERAL

==106:
t= PRECINCT NAME

PINEY WOODS
RIDGEDALE
RIVERVIEW
ST ELMOD
STUART HEIGHTS
SUNNYSIDE
TYNER
VALLEY VIEW EAST
AUHATCHIE CITY
WOODMORE
APISON
BIRCHWOOD
COLLEGEDALE
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
EAST RIDGE
HARRISON
MEADOWVIEW
OOLTEWAH
RIDGESIDE
SNOWHILL
SUMMIT
WESTVIEW
BAKEWELL
DALLAS
FAIRMOUNT
FALLING WATER
FLAT TOP MTN
GANNS
LAKESITE
LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN
IDDLE VALLEY
MOWBRAY
PLEASANT GROVE
RED BANK 1
RED BANK 2
RED BANK 3

bWk =

BILL CoOX

===088:

1
13
136
39
135
36
91
a5
23
23
114
92
119
lee
68
72
81
9@
198
B3
138
a5
299
88
114
2 g
142
196
64
lg
114
85
282
90
67
99
78
158
124

===@91 :

i
14
138
37
130
31
82
39
28
25
lé8
81
113
96
69
62
8@
94
188
74
129
36
257
8@
11@
26
131
196
66
15
111
79
215
78
54
94
T
144
112

TEMNESSEE
MAY &, 1998
===@84;: ===007;

| 1

12 13
115 125
39 36
116 117
32 34
73 69
38 37
22 23
20 2a
1@se 1@4
B9 a7
112 112
9@ 82
66 54
67 652
7B 72
84 B4
178 184
75 f2
132 119
33 27
292 2689
78 74
182 193
38 31
137 141
15@ 186
63 65
14 16
114 l1e3
B2 78
166 173
85 83
65 58
94 95
76 75
131 142
114 1e4

m===100:

1
13
1286
39
138
35
84
38
23
256
111
92
131
94
61
64
73
88
191
7@
125
32
27@
83
112
28
136
282
64
29
le9
79
176
85
68
199
82
139
1e7

18

===]103:

1
1%
145
44
150
38
102
449
3z
a1
116
1856
125
112
83
69
B8
108
223
84
151
38
328
93
133
38
156
217
92
22
137
88
206
S7
68
113
92
178
155

134

129
1@4
77
73
88
183
218
1e0
148
49
376
88
117
11
158
215
e
26
132
9@
191
92
79
125
98
178
153



OFFICE [/ ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT

@5 /@5 /a8
@9:11 PM

PAGE

HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION

HAMILTON COUNTY,

TENNESSEE

TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998

IRCUIT COURT JUDGE ~ DIVISION 3

==0H8

MARIE WILLIAMS

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 4

==09] :
CHANCELLOR - PART 1
==094: W.:
CRIMINAL
==@87
CRIMINAL
==]10@:
CRIMINAL
==103:
DISTRICT
==106:

COURT JUDGE
BEOB BATSON
COURT JUDGE

COURT JUDGE
STEVE BEVI

BILL COX
t= PRECINCT NAME =:

RED BANK 4
SALE CREEK
SIGNAL MOUNTAIN EAST
SIGNAL MOUNTAIMN WEST
SODDY DAISY MNORTH
SODDY DAISY SOUTH
VALDEAU COUNTY
WALDEN
AUHATCHIE COUNTY
HIXSON 2
DOLTEWAH 2
HARRISON 2
WESTVIEW 2
VALLEY VIEW WEST
CONCORD 2
BRAINERD 2
EASTGATE 2
WESTVIEW 3
TYNER 2
HARRISON 3
BAKEWELL 2
HIXSON 3
HIXSON 4
MNORTHWOODS MNORTH 2
PLEASANT GROWVE 2
ABSENTEE PCT
ABSENTEE PCT
ABSENTEE PCT
ABSENTEE PCT
ABSENTEE PCT
ABSENTEE PCT
ABSENTEE PCT
ABSENTEE PCT
BSENMTEE PCT
ABSENTEE PCT
ABSENTEE PCT

H P2 o@D~ s Wmne=

= o

NMEIL THOMAS,

FRANK BROWN,

L

I1I

ITI
DIVISIC

N1

DIVISION 2

REBECCA STERN

DIVISIO

ATTORMEY GENERAL

===p88:

148
73
375
379
a4
132
32
166
7
64
159
216
79
40
56
24
43
79
60
9
46
25
74
47
42
248
351
254
6
60
79
68
138
118
113

N 3

143
72
385
360
87
1156
25
154
6
68
146
204
78
39
52
25
39
76
57
7
48
28
7
42
36
237
366
266
5
62
79
&2
137
123
117

m==@94;

149
64
334
344
84
113
21
137
5
63
142
208
79
36
50
17
44
74
49
I
42
26
76
a4
32
242
321
261
4
59
7q
58
128
112
125

===097:

131
59
321
328
79
112
22
134
G
53
141
194
e
35
45
19
36
73
55
7
48
29
62
11
33
237
342
243

56
76
61
129
1e8
1a2

===]100:

124
66
365
349
91
122
214
141
5
61
147
298
74
34
5@
29
432
78
61
6
45
22
74
46
33
249
332
241

58
74
61
132
112
113

19

==m]103;

171
81
411
394
107
147
31
170
6
72
166
250
86
40
67
30
45
87
70
9
5 4
29
76
54
42
301
389
291

76
96
)
1g2
132
148

167
77
383
373
186
159
38
157
6
67
163
243
84
45
63
31
48
B3
74
a8
5@
28
78
5@
37
299
391
283

72
g5
71
151
132
143



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT

PARE 28

@5 /85 /98 HAMILTON COUMTY PRIMWMARY ELECTION

85:11 PHM HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

THes0RY . MAY B, 19898

IRCUIT COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 3
==@HE; MARIE WILLIAMS
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE -~ DIWISION 4
==091: NEIL THOMAS, III
CHANCELLOR -~ PART 1
==@94: W. FRANK BROWN, III
CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE -~ DIVISION 1
==Q97: BOB BATSON
CRIMIMAL COURT JUDGE - DIVISION 2
==108: REBECCA STERMN
CRIMINAL COURT. JUDGE - DIVISION 3
==183: STEVE BEWVIL
DISTRICT ATTORMEY GENERAL
=] @6 BILL COX
t= PRECINCT NAME =: ===088: ===091: ===094: ===097: =ma=lfl; ===103: ===106
:= DIVISION TOTALS =: ===088: ==2=091: ===094: ===097: ===100: ===103;: ===106
This Election 9,238 8,980 8,580 2 s B,747 18,435 148,266



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT PAGE 21
85 /85 /98 HAMILTON COUMTY PRIMARY ELECTION
89:11 PH HAMILTON COUNTY, TENMESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998

-ISTRICT PUBLIC DEFEMNDER

==1009: ALAN R. BEARD
COUNTY EXECUTIWVE
m=112: CLAUDE RAMSEY
COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 1
==115: RALPH C. BARGER
==]116: KENNY ROSE !
==1171 JIM VYINCENT
t= PRECINCT NAME =i ==2=109: ===112: =2==116: ===116: ===117
AIRPORT 19 22
ALTON PARK @ i
AMNICOLA 1 1
AVOMDALE @ @
BOMNY ODAKS 29 38
BRAINERD a7 &7
BRAINERD HILLS 35 E3
BUSHTOWN @ @
CEDAR HILL 12 18
CITY HaALL @ 2
CLIFTON HILLS B B
CONCORD 94 162
COURTHOUSE 13 18
DALEWOOD 3 &
OLWNTOMN 13 15
DUPONT 59 81
EAST BRAINERD L9 192
EAST CHATTANOODGA ' 1@ 14
EAST LAKE 25 38
EAST SIDE 23 32
EASTOALE 6 9
EASTGATE 17 28
GLENWOOD 3 e
HIGHLAND PARK 1% 22
HIXSON 652 88
HOWARD @ @
KINGSPOINT 17 23
LAKE HILLS 52 a2
LUPTOM CITY 1 126
MISSIONARY RIDGE NOR 2| 14
MISSIONARY RIDGE S0OU 52 i@
MOCCASIN BEND o 11
MOUNTAIN CREEK le8 227
MURRAY HILLS 189 173
MORTH CHATTANOOGA 79 120
MORTHGATE 88 162
NORTHWOODS NORTH i1e7? 163 &8 18 la4
NORTHWOODS SOUTH 44 77
ORCHARD KNOB 1 2
INEY WOODS 1 1
RIDGEDALE 12 1&
RIVERVIEW 186 168
ST ELMO 33 E1
STUART HEIGHTS 108 lce

SUNNYSIDE a7 41



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT PAGE 22
@5/85/98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
@9:11 PH HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
> TUESDAY, MAY &5, 1998

ISTRICT PUBLIC DEFENDER

==]1@9: ALAN R. BEARD
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

==112: CLAUDE RAMSEY
COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 1
m=]15: RALPH C. BARGER
==]16: KEMMNY ROSE

==117: JIM WINCENT

t= PRECINCT NAME =: ===109: ===112;: m==115: m===116: mm=i117

TYNER 65 117
VALLEY VIEW EAST 34 53
WAUHATCHIE CITY 22 39
WOODMORE 17 36
APISON 98 173
BIRCHWOOD 84 1286
COLLEGEDALE 111 139
EAST RIDGE 1 78 121
EAST RIDGE 2 56 B7
EAST RIDGE 3 55 B3
EAST RIDGE 4 2 93
EAST RIDGE & 83 LLZ
HARRISON 171 257
MEADOWVIEW 68 1a7
OLTEWAH 115 188
RIDGESIDE 26 q1
SNOWHILL 252 417
SUMMIT 78 96
WESTVIEW 1@z 133
BAKEWELL 33 37 39 4 27
DALLAS 128 164 7B 45 © 183
FAIRMOUNT 1886 225
FALLING WATER : 63 83 31 B 11@
FLAT TOP. HTN 17 29 28 4 8
GANNS le3 14@
LAKESITE 76 la2
LOOKOUT MOUNTAIM 158 231
MIDDLE WALLEY 79 186
MOWBRAY 57 79
PLEASANT GROVE 9@ 121
RED BANK 1 7e 94
RED BANK 2 128 1980 iez2 8 141
RED BANK 3 1@ 154 74 B 128
RED BANK 14 | B b 174 95 1@ 134
SALE CREEK 62 81 79 7 BE
SIGNAL MOUNTAIN EAST 298 183
SIGNAL MOUNTAIN WEST 311 385
S0DDY DAISY MNORTH 73 110 82 68 46
SODDY DAISY SOUTH 1886 163 299 B7 61
'"ALDEAU COUNTY 21 32
WALDEN 126 183
WAUHATCHIE COUNTY q 5
HIXSON 2 51 84
OOLTEWAH 2 136 182

HARRISON 2 le8 AT



QFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT FAGE 23
@6 /85 fag HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
©9:11 FPH HAMILTON COUNTY, TENMMNESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998

DISTRICT PUBLIC DEFEMODER

==109: ALAN R. BEARD

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

==112: CLAUDE RAMSEY

COUNTY COMMISSIOMN - DISTRICT 1

m=ml115 g RALPH C. BARGER

==1161 KENNY ROSE

==]17: JIM VINCENT

t= PRECINCT NAME =: ===129: ===112: ===1185: sa=llf; ===117
WESTVIEW 2 70 97

VALLEY VIEW WEST 30 43

COMCORD 2 §1 72

BRAINERD 2 19 a2

EASTGATE 2 37 52

WESTVIEW 3 75 a5 )
TYNER 2 49 B3

HARRISON 3 6 11

BAKEWELL 2 LT 65 34 12 q@
HIXSON 3 9 21

HIXSON 4 58 8BS

NMORTHWOODS NORTH 2 a@ 69 26 8 45
PLEASANT GROVE 2 33 41

ABSEMTEE PCT 1 216 307 171 38 218
ABSENTEE PCT 2 2973 407

ABSEMTEE PCT 3 r22 3ls

ABSENTEE PCT 4 3 9

ABSENTEE PCT & 51 a7

ABSENTEE PCT & 69 114

ABSENTEE PCT 7 - 6 77

ABSENTEE PCT 8 129 169

ABSENTEE PCT 9 105 145

ABSENTEE PCT 1@ 191 179

ABSENTEE PCT 11 2 2]

t= DIVISION TOTALS =: ===109: ===112: ===116: ===116; ===117

This Election f.B36 11,386 1,083 301 1,218



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT

PAGE 26

@5 /05 /98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION

89:11 PHM HAMILTON COUNTY, TENMMESSEE

TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998

OUNTY COMMISSION — DISTRICT &
==133: WADE E. SIMS

COUNTY COMMISSION — DISTRICT 7

==1361: HAROLD L. COKER

COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 8

==139; BILL BERRY

==140: TERESA WARD

COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 9

==143: CHESTER BANKSTON

==144: BILL HULLAMNDER

TRUSTEE

==147: RANDY FAIRBANKS

t= PRECINCT NAME =: ===133: ===136: ===139: ===140: ===143: ===144: =147
AIRPORT 2@ 19
ALTOM PARK @
AMNICOLA ‘ 1
AVONDALE 5]
BONNY OAKS 29 az
BRAINERD 34 26 a7
BERAINERD HILLS 32 16 3g
BUSHTOWN @
CEDAR HILL 15
CITY HALL @
LIFTON HILLS &
CONCORD 159 111
COURTHOUSE 12
DALEWOOD q q
DOWNTOWN 8
DUPONT 66
EAST BRAIMNERD 173 149
EAST CHATTANOOGA 1@ ) 11
EAST LAKE 31
EAST SIDE 22
EASTDALE 5 B
EASTGATE 19 15 20
GLENWOOD 3 3
HIGHLAND PARK i7
HIXSON 7@
HOWARD @
KINGSPOINT 16
LAKE HILLS 59 55
LUPTON CITY 93
MISSIONARY RIDGE NOR 8 7
MISSIONARY RIDGE SQU &7
MOCCASIN BEMND 31
MOUNTAIN CREEK 224
MURRAY HILLS 16" 129 118
NORTH CHATTANDOGA 85
NORTHGATE 11E
WORTHWOODS NORTH 137
NORTHWOODS SOUTH 62
ORCHARD KMNOB )

PIMNEY LOODS
RIDGEDALE

12



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT
HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
@9:11 PM HAMILTON COUNTY,

TUESDAY,

@5 /085 /98

COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT &
==133: WADE E. SIMS

COUNTY COMMISSION -~ DISTRICT 7
==136: HAROLD L. COKER
COUNTY COMMISSION — DISTRICT 8
==139: BILL BERRY

==148@: TERESA WARD

COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 9
==143 CHESTER BANKSTON
==144: BILL HULLANDER
TRUSTEE .

==147: RANDY FAIRBANKS

= PRECINCT NAME =: ===133: ===136:

RIVERVIEW

ST ELMO

STUART HEIGHTS

SUNNYSIDE

TYNER 198
VALLEY YIEW EAST

* WAUHATCHIE CITY

WOODMORE 22

APISON

BIRCHWOOD

COLLEGEDALE

EAST RIDGE

EAST RIDGE

EAST RIDGE

EAST RIDGE

EAST RIDGE

HARRISON

MEADOWWIEW

OOLTEWAH

RIDGESIDE

SNOWHILL \

SUMMIT s % 83

WESTVIEW i 129

BAKEWELL - ;

DALLAS

FAIRMOUNT
FALLLNG WATER
FLAT TOP MTN
GANNS

LAKESITE
LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN

MIDDLE VALLEY

MOWBRAY

PLEASANT GROVE

RED BANK 1

RED BANK 2 X

RED BANK 3

RED BANK 4

SALE CREEK

SIGNAL MOUNTAIN EAST

SIGNAL MOUNTAIN WEST

LELI - L

29

MAY &,

=me==130:

64
55
18
56
69

TEMMESSEE
1998

me=]4081

53
46
35
42
52

PAGE

===143:

19
74

5@
Ti
26

193

27

===144;

174
73
129

167
-8
141

247

===147

119
41
123
32
73
a4
26
20
123
94
114
98
68
58
76
89
196
85
163
" 30
335
8o
113
44
149
210
91
21
130
92
173
93
72
107
95
175
149
i
76
356
342



Uis abe §y auwdE HE2ULIiS of PRECLIHCT PAGE 28
@5 /es /98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
89:11 PM HAMILTON COUNTY, TEMMESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998

COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT &

==133: WADE E. SIMS

COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 7

==136: HAROLD L. COKER

COUNTY COMMISSION — DISTRICT 8

==139: BILL BERRY

==140: TERESA WARD

COUNTY COMMISSION — DISTRICT 9

==143; CHESTER BANKSTON

==144; BILL HULLANDER

TRUSTEE .

==147: RANDY FAIRBANKS

= PRECINCT NAME =: ===133: ===136: ===139: ===140: ===143: ===144: ===147
SODDY DAISY NORTH 103
SODDY DAISY SOUTH 143
VALDEAU COUNTY 28
WALDEN 151
WAUHATCHIE COUNTY 8
HIXSON 2 59
OOLTEWAH 2 168 151
HARRISON 2 66 171 213
WESTVIEW 2 98 82
VALLEY VIEW WEST 34
CONCORD 2 66 53
IRAINERD 2 20 11 21
EASTGATE 2 33 22 42
WESTVIEW 3 93 81
TYNER 2 78 59
HARRISON 3 7 2 B
BAKEWELL 2 64
HIXSON 3 25
HIXSON 4 75
NORTHWOODS NORTH 2 44
PLEASANT GROVE 2 37
ABSENTEE PCT 1 281
ABSENTEE PCT 361
ABSENTEE PCT 3 270
ABSENTEE PCT 4 7
ABSENTEE PCT & 60
ABSENTEE PCT 6 70 8@
ABSENTEE PCT 7 63
ABSENTEE PCT 8 161 141
ABSENTEE PCT ¢ 69 68 119
ABSENTEE PCT 1@ 53 106 121
ABSENTEE PCT 11 o
i= DIVISION TOTALS =: =m=133) mawlSf) «=nl30: =aeldd: ss=ifd: s==iid; ===147
This Election 342 1,224 499 386 584 1,408 9,409



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT

85 /05/98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION

@9:11 PH HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

TUESDAY,. MAY 5, 1998

JUVENILE COURT JUDGE

==160: SUZANNE BAILEY
SHERIFF
==1563: JOHN CUPP
==154: RONNIE DODD
m=155; FRED GREESON
JUVENILE COURT CLERK
==158: HAROLD (BUD) ROHEN
==159: MARVIN SCOTT
t= PRECINCT MAME =: ===15@: ===153: ===1584: ===155:
AIRPORT 18 21 5 @
ALTON PARK @ o 1 a
AMNICOLA 1 1 @ @
AVONDALE 0 o @ 9
BOMNMY OAKS 35 42 i 2
BRAINERD 57 62 =3 .
BRAINERD HILLS 52 E6 5 8
BUSHTOWN @ @ o .
CEDAR HILL 16 14 4 1
CITY HALL | 2 o @
CLIFTON HILLS 8 B 1 @
CONCORD 139 154 24 2
COURTHOUSE 19 13 5 ]
DALEWOOD 5 2 2 ]
DOWNMTOWN : 13 13 2 1
_DUPONT - 83 78 18 @
EAST BRAINERD 178 187 17 3
EAST CHATTANOOGA 12 10 5 ]
EAST LAKE 39 31 13 2
EAST SIDE 27 28 B @
EASTODALE 8 8 1 @
EASTGATE 3z 49 3 1
GLENWOOD 3 2 @ ]
HIGHLAND PARK 21 2@ 5 @
HIXSON 81 72 26 1
HOWARD ] @ @ a
KINGSPOINT 20 16 7 8
LAKE HILLS 76 75 23 B
LUPTON CITY 106 113 26 ]
MISSIONARY RIDGE MNOR 13 14 o 1
MISSIONARY RIDGE SOU 72 64 16 8
MOCCASIN BEND 39 33 18 8
MOUNTAIN CREEK 248 230 70 5
MURRAY HILLS 156 168 18 ]
MORTH CHATTAMNOOGA 113 199 20 1
NORTHGATE 142 161 23 ]
NORTHWOODS NORTH 135 141 39 2
NORTHWOODS SOUTH 69 71 16 @
ORCHARD KNOB 2 1 1 8
PINEY WOODS 1 1 1 ?
RIDGEDALE is 18 1 1
RIVERVIEW 150 157 16 1
ST ELMO 45 45 7 2
STUART HEIGHTS 160 166 17 2

PAGE

=m=] 58 :

14
1
@
]

21

24

22
]

12
1
3

66
8
2
8

48

98
7

24

16
4

14
@

13

64
@

16

54

B2
9

44

25

12@
18

61

9@

949

43

12
86
28
B7

29

Ll -~

=i B S
W=

‘141
45
as
57
53
22

52
21
52



b5 /05 fog
@5:11 PH

JUVENILE COURT JUDGE

. £Y el
HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
HAMILTON COUNTY, TEMMESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998

1 oaaaric

==150: SUZANNE BAILEY

SHERIFF

==163: JOHN CUPP

==154¢ RONNIE DODD

mm]155 FRED GREESON

JUVENILE COURT CLERK

==168; HAROLD (BUD) ROHEN

==159; MARVIN SCOTT

= PRECINCT NAME =: ===150: ===163: ===154: ===155; ===158:
SUNNYSIDE 40 15 6 2 22
TYNER 187 116 11 i 59
VALLEY VIEW EAST 48 19 12 2 30
WAUHATCHIE CITY 26 37 5 1 15
LOODMORE 32 37 2 @ 25
APISON 145 158 26 9 72
BIRCHWOOD 111 110 36 3 54
COLLEGEDALE 131 136 21 5 63
EAST RIDGE 1 112 117 13 4 6@
EAST RIDGE 2 88. B6 28 3 44
EAST RIDGE 3 79 8e 16 3 149
EAST RIDGE 4 91 89 16 1 49
EAST RIDGE & 103 105 g7 1 51
HARRISON 233 240 16 8 139
MEADOWWVIEW 99 103 39 6 53
OOLTEWAH 167 177 26 2 105
RIDGESIDE 39 49 1 1 24
SNOWHILL 364 400 99 7 213
SUMMIT 88 78 e 2 18
'WESTVIEW 130 133 20 1 " 60
BAKEWELL 44 50 16 1 35
DALLAS 163 156 62 2 112
FAIRMOUNT 233 249 29 b 136
FALLING WATER 88 103 39 @ 64
FLAT TOP MTN 25 33 5 @ 13
GANNS 135 134 33 3 9@
LAKESITE 96 98 21 ? 64
LOOKOUT MOUMNTAIN 205 233 12 2 77
MIDDLE VALLEY 95 BS 42 1 57
MOWBRAY 83 73 256 2 45
PLEASANT GROVE 118 116 24 3 66
RED BANK 1 97 76 51 1 78
RED BANK 2 181 150 100 6 168
RED BANK 3 162 143 65 2 146
RED BANK 4 181 144 96 2 179
SALE CREEK 83 189 i & 2 61
SIGNAL MOUNTAIN EAST 4390 4486 a7 18 164
SIGNAL MOUNTAIN WEST 191 441 34 13 158
S00DY DAILISY NORTH 119 145 34 3 86
SODDY DAISY SOUTH 172 174 61 5 96
VALDEAU COUNTY 32 32 11 2 16
WALDEN ' 186 186 29 6 86
WAUHATCHIE COUNTY 7 a8 1 ] 2
HIXSON 2 73 88 12 1 43

]

21
35

AH -

16

649
47
62
47
49
q2
58
BB
100
46
53
13
157
41
79
14
6@
9@
5@
12
5@
37
186
46
31
53
=7
5@
37
37
38
273
226
£6
81
22
72

43



Urrlve 4 ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT PAGE

‘31
®5 /05 /98 . HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
89:11 PM HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
: TUESDAY, MAY S, 1998

JUVENILE COURT JUDGE
==150: SUZANNE BAILEY
SHERIFF
==163; JOHN CUPP
==154: RONNIE DODD
==156 FRED GREESON
JUVENILE COURT CLERK
==158 HAROLD (BUD) ROHEN
==169: MARVIN SCOTT

:= PRECINCT NAME =: ===150: ===153: ===154; ===166; m==168: ma=159
OOLTEWAH 2 172 170 26 3 77 71
HARRISON 2 242 249 55 2 143 93
WESTVIEW 2 89 97 12 2 38 44
VALLEY VIEW WEST 45 51 11 5 30 20
CONCORD 2 - 67 79 10 1 26 38
BRAINERD 2 32 35 1 o 17 ‘13
EASTGATE 2 51 53 5 1 21 25
WESTVIEW 3 92 98 5 1 42 46
TYNER 2 77 79 14 2 44 29
HARRISON 3 12 9 1 2 5 4
BAKEWELL 2 62 64 23 0 a@ 29
HIXSON 3 27 30 4 0 20 7
HIXSON 4 87 86 7 3 51 35
NORTHWOODS NORTH 2 59 57 23 2 50 14

LEASANT GROVE 2 44 42 7 0 24 17
ABSENTEE PCT 1 308 310 105 5 256 82
ABSENTEE PCT 2 414 422 69 11 253 146
ABSENTEE PCT 3 310 307 57 5 200 185
ABSENTEE PCT 4 9 11 1 0 5 4
ABSENTEE PCT & 78 76 17 0 45 22
ABSENTEE PCT 6 95 112 8 0 53 33
ABSENTEE PCT 7 81 72 13 3 47 29
ABSENTEE PCT 8 161 165 19 ] 185 66
ABSENTEE. PCT 9 141 148 20 6 82 58
ABSENTEE PCT 1@ 149 169 33 2 87 67
ABSENTEE PCT 11 ® ) ) 8 0 @

t= DIVISION TOTALS =: ===15@: m==]153; ===]154;: ===1557:

===158: ===159

This Election i9.%4%5 11,224 2.361 227 6,439 4,563



Ui lew 5 La3UE RESULIS BY PRECINCT PAGE

@5 fes /a8 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION

09:11 PH HAMILTOM COUNTY, TENNESSEE
TUESDAY, HMAY 5, 1998

REGISTER

=162 JOEL A. CHOJNACKI

==163: PAMELA HURST

A LAKESITE MUNICIPAL ELECTION T
COMMISSIONER (2 TO BE ELECTED)

=166 ROBERT J. MULLIN

==167: BARBARA A. TALLENT

==168: KENNETH L. WILKERSON

t= PRECINCT MAME =: ===162: ===l63;: ===166: ===167: ===168
AIRPORT 3 19
ALTON PARK ® @
AMNICOLA 8 1
AVONDALE 2 )
BONNY OAKS 3 31
BRAINERD 4 50
BRAINERD HILLS 5 45
BUSHTOWN 2 )
CEDAR MILL 2 14
CITY HALL () AL
CLIFTOM HILLS ) 7
CONCORD 14 138
COURTHOUSE 3 15
DALEWOOD 0 4
DOWNTOWN 1 18
IUPONT i1 66
EAST BRAINERD 19 177
EAST CHATTANOOGA 2 12
EAST LAKE 7 32
EAST SIDE E 27
EASTDALE 0 7
EASTGATE 3 31
GLENWOOD o 3
HIGHLAND PARK 5 14
HIXSON 10 77
HOWARD @ @
KINGSPOINT 1 18
LAKE HILLS 6 69
LUPTON CITY 12 100
MISSIONARY RIDGE NOR ) 12
MISSIONARY RIDGE SOU 0 61
MOCCASIN BEMND 5 32
MOUNTAIN CREEK 28 g
MURRAY HILLS 14 145
NORTH CHATTANOOGA 1 95
NORTHGATE 12 140
NORTHWOODS NORTH 14 126
NORTHWOODS SOUTH 7 62
ORCHARD KNOB 1 1
PINEY WOODS 1 @
'IDGEDALE - 12
RIVERVIE 20 127
ST ELHO i 40
STUART HEIGHTS 12 141

SUNNYSIDE 4 39

3z2



b. ' o Y R o LLEG rIuN
¢9:11 PH HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

TUESDAY, MAY &, 1998

REGISTER
==1621: JOEL A. CHOJMACKI
==163: PAMELA HURST

EL

LAKESITE MUNICIPAL ELECTION A
COMMISSIONER (2 TO BE ELECTED)

==1661: ROBERT J. MULLIN
=m]l67 3 BARBARA A. TALLENT
==1681: KENNETH L. WILKERSOMN

® 4y

1 PRECINCT NAME =: m==162: n==163; ===166: mm=]67: =m==]168

TYNER

6 lez
VALLEY VIEW EAST 5 44
WAUHATCHIE CITY 5 214
WOODMORE 3 29
APISON g 142 '
BIRCHWOOD 11 28
COLLEGEDALE 15 113

EAST RIDGE 1 20 95
EAST RIDGE 2 18 81
EAST RIDGE 3 14 67
q
B

EAST RIDGE 8 84
EAST RIDGE 12 182
HARRISON 30 208
MEADOWVIEW 21 94
OOLTEWAH 15 156
RIDGESIDE 5 31
SNOWHILL 56 353
SUMMIT _ 14 84
AESTVIEW 16 122
BAKEWELL q 43
DALLAS 25 148
FATIRMOUNT 29 201
FALLING WATER o 98
FLAT TOP MTHN - 29
GANNS : 26 120
LAKESITE 15 87 111 78 91
LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN 16 171
MIDDLE VALLEY 23 86
MOWBRAY ; 7 71
PLEASANT GROVE 18 106
RED BANK 1 6 94
RED BANEK 2 22 1658
RED BANK 3 16 142
RED BANK 4 16 168
SALE CREEK 11 89
SIGNAL MOUMNTAIMN EAST 27 383
SIGNAL MOUNTAIM WEST 5@ 354
S0DDY DAISY MORTH 14 117
S0DDY DAISY SOUTH 20 154
VALDEAU COUNTY 2 32
WALDEN 17 160
WAUHATCHIE COUNTY 1 5
HIXSON 2 B 72
JOLTEWAH 2 19 168

HARRISON 2 37 £33



Mo Liod COLKMTY PRLIMAKY ELECTION

HAMILTON COUNTY, TEMMNESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY &, 1998 ;
REGISTER
==1621 JOEL A. CHOJNACKI
==153: PAMELA HURST

&

LAKESITE MUNICIPAL ELECTION bl
COMMISSIONER (2 TD BE ELECTEQD)

==166 1 ROBERT J. MULLIN

==167: BARBARA A. TALLENT

==168: KEMNETH L. WILKERSON

= PRECINCT NAME =: ===162: ===2163: ===l66: m===]167: ===168
WESTVIEW 2 11 a8e

VALLEY VIEW WEST 12 42

COMCORD 2 i 66

BRAINERD 2 3 29

EASTGATE 2 3 45

WESTVIEW 3 8 Bl

TYMER 2 5 79

HARRISON 3 3 5

BAKEWELL 2 s 55

HIXSON 3, 3 26

HIXSON 4 15 &9

NORTHWOODS NORTH 2 7 58

PLEASANT GROVE 2 9 32

ABSENTEE PCT 1 33 271

ARBSENTEE PCT 2 a7 349

ABSENTEE PCT 3 31 278

ABSENTEE PCT 4 2 B i [ 4
ABSENTEE PCT & 7 2

ABSENTEE PCT & 11 8a

ABSENTEE PCT 7 13 63

ABSENTEE PCT 8 22 144

ABSENTEE PCT 9 19 121

ABSENTEE FCT 19 28 138 ;
ABSENTEE PCT 11 L] @ @ a )
tm DIVISION TOTALS =: ===162: =2=163: ===]66: ===167: ===168

This Election 1,289 9,901 118 g4 a5



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT

PAGE 25
@5/05 /98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTIOM
29:11 PN HAMILTOM COUNTY, TENNESSEE
R TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998
cOUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 2
==128: JAMES B. BARDONER
==121: RUSSELL BEAN
==]1221 KENM BELL
==123: RICHARD CASAVANT
==124: MARTHA HULGAN
COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 3
==127: CHARLOTTE E. VAMDERGRIFF
COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 4
==130@: JOHNMY W. HORNE

:= PRECINCT NAME =: ===120: ===121: ===122: ===123: ===124:

t= DIVISION TOTALS =: masl?: msa=l2l: =s==2l122: ===123: sasl?2fd: ===2127:

Thise Election 796 816 116 1,260 340 1,377



OFFICE / ISSUE RESULTS BY PRECINCT
85 /85 /98 HAMILTON COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
29:11 PHM HAMILTON COUNTY, TENNESSEE
TUESDAY, MAY 5, 1998

-OUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 2

==120: JAMES B. BARDOMNER

==1211 RUSSELL BEAN

==1221 KEN BELL

m=]23: RICHARD CASAVANT

==124;: MARTHA HULGAN

COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 3
==1271 CHARLOTTE E. WAMDERGRIFF
COUNTY COMMISSION - DISTRICT 4
==130: JOHNNY W. HORME

PAGE

e PRECINCT MAME =: =m=]720: ame] 2] : mma=] DD meme] 23 =] 24

ALTON PARK

AMNICOLA

AVONDALE

BUSHTOWN

CITY HALL

CLIFTON HILLS

COURTHOUSE

DOWMTOWN

DUPONT

HIXSON

HOWARD

KINGSPOINT

“UPTON CITY

MOUNTAIMN CREEK 53 1892 6
NORTH CHATTANDOGA

MORTHGATE

NORTHWOODS SOUTH

ORCHARD KNOBE

RIVERVIEW 3B 15 5 67
STUART HEIGHTS 55 47 6 41
FAIRMOUNT 122 45 8 85
GANNS

LAKESITE

LODKOUT MOUNTAINM 59 25 1
MIDDLE VALLEY

MOWBRAY 14 49 B
PLEASANT GROVE

RED BANK 1 2 65 B le
SIGNAL MOUNTAIN EAST 12 58 B 389
SIGNAL MOUNTAIN WEST 153 43 11 281
VALDEAU COUNTY 14 12 3 12
WALDEN 68 38 35 £
WAUHATCHIE COUNTY @ 6 @
HIXSON 2

48

127

1@

VALLEY VIEW WEST 15 32 2 ;

13
HIXSON 3

HIXSON 4

PLEASANT GROVE 2

ABSENTEE PCT 2 76 159 26
ABSENTEE PCT 3

ABSENTEE PCT 4

ABSENTEE PCT 5

168

17

24
30
26
32

14

56

35

20

68

24

78
g2

148
61

143
97

181

122

79
32
78
43

396

=
WO S =5

17
B8

86

6@



